
1999 MSHSL SECTION 1AA BOYS' 5K 
Brookview Golf Course, Owatonna    Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Owatonna                 49    1    3    4   15   26   37   39   16:29      1:39 
  2   Red Wing                102    7   12   21   27   35   47   67   17:02        49 
  3   Lakeville               111    5   22   23   29   32   65   68   17:04        52 
  4   Winona                  124    8   14   25   36   41   44   56   17:08        56 
  5   Faribault               145    6    9   10   46   74   85   95   17:15      1:52 
  6   Eastview                165   16   20   38   43   48   51   55   17:24        52 
  7   Rosemount               202   17   18   49   57   61   69   70   17:36      1:12 
  8   Northfield              207   30   33   40   50   54   59   66   17:37        42 
  9   Albert Lea              230    2   13   58   78   79   92  101   17:46      2:30 
 10   Rochester J Marshall    247   19   28   34   80   86  100  104   17:56      2:08 
 11   Rochester Mayo          306   24   63   64   73   82   84   88   18:12      1:55 
 12   Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan    320   11   45   62   96  106  108  109   18:27      3:13 
 13   Austin                  332   31   42   75   87   97   98  103   18:25      2:06 
 14   Rochester Century       341   52   53   76   77   83   89  107   18:27      1:09 
 15   Farmington              377   60   71   72   81   93   99  112   18:37      1:12 
 16   Kasson-Man/Triton       482   90   91   94  102  105  110  111   19:34        50 
 
1. Owatonna 
    1  Ted Gustafson, 12           15:31   
    3  Josh Spinler, 11            16:22   
    4  Kyle Rasmussen, 10          16:27   
   15  Andrew VanNurden, 9         16:55   
   26  Andy Jensen, 12             17:09   
   37  Andy Dahle, 10              17:27   
   39  Ben Baedke, 12              17:30   
Time = 1:22:23     Places = 49 
 
2. Red Wing 
    7  Dave Ulvestad, 12           16:36   
   12  Robert Tix, 12              16:53   
   21  Adam Russ, 11               17:05   
   27  Chad Reuter, 12             17:11   
   35  Matt Lawrence, 10           17:24   
   47  Casey Ide, 9                17:44   
   67  Alex Fosado, 11             18:19   
Time = 1:25:06     Places = 102 
 
3. Lakeville 
    5  Paul Minnie, 11             16:31   
   22  Eric Boelter, 12            17:05   
   23  Mike Fenton, 10             17:06   
   29  Jake Yetzer, 11             17:17   
   32  Ari Metzger, 9              17:22   
   65  Eric Heid, 9                18:17   
   68  Zach Broughton, 9           18:19   
Time = 1:25:18     Places = 111 
 
4. Winona 
    8  Andy Grupa, 12              16:39   
   14  Lance Blaskowski, 12        16:55   
   25  Jim Baertsch, 12            17:09   
   36  Garrett Heath, 8            17:25   
   41  Jake Wiltgen, 12            17:34   
   44  Pat Mahoney, 9              17:40   
   56  Jason Reslov, 12            18:05   
Time = 1:25:40     Places = 124 
 
5. Faribault 
    6  Scott McDonald, 12          16:34   
    9  Matt Hendrickson, 12        16:39   
   10  Tom Schmidt, 10             16:51   
   46  Justin Elthon, 11           17:44   
   74  Noah Fuller, 11             18:25   
   85  Aaron Flintrop, 11          19:08   
   95  Joey Augustin, 12           19:24   
Time = 1:26:11     Places = 145 
 
6. Eastview 
   16  Andy Larsen, 9              16:56   
   20  Zack Bullis, 11             17:04   
   38  Jeff Lonjers, 12            17:30   
   43  Eric Bostow, 11             17:40   
   48  Dan Milis, 10               17:48   
   51  Jon Edmonson, 10            17:55   
   55  Dan Bocchi, 10              18:02   
Time = 1:26:56     Places = 165 

7. Rosemount 
   17  Abe Dominguez, 11           16:57   
   18  Josh Dibley, 12             16:57   
   49  Jonathan Clark, 12          17:51   
   57  Jason Quarford, 9           18:05   
   61  Rob Kay, 10                 18:09   
   69  Matt Sondag, 10             18:20   
   70  Joe Walsh, 11               18:20   
Time = 1:27:57     Places = 202 
 
8. Northfield 
   30  Kyle Kahl, 12               17:18   
   33  Eric Murray, 8              17:22   
   40  Peter Lyon, 12              17:31   
   50  Brian Molinaro, 11          17:53   
   54  Andy Lum, 12                18:00   
   59  Jeremy Raadt, 12            18:08   
   66  Jason Tracy, 12             18:18   
Time = 1:28:03     Places = 207 
 
9. Albert Lea 
    2  Eric Beck, 11               16:17   
   13  Ryan Sundve, 12             16:54   
   58  Ray Besco, 11               18:07   
   78  Matt Bracker, 10            18:46   
   79  Eric Harbacheck, 11         18:46   
   92  Andy Hertges, 12            19:19   
  101  Adam McDermott, 12          19:46   
Time = 1:28:48     Places = 230 
 
10. Rochester J Marshall 
   19  Scott Fiksdal, 11           17:02   
   28  Adam Finseth, 11            17:17   
   34  Brent Warndahl, 11          17:23   
   80  Richard Hubbard, 11         18:51   
   86  Chris Clark, 12             19:09   
  100  Sam Fjellanger, 10          19:33   
  104  Ryan Michels, 12            20:01   
Time = 1:29:39     Places = 247 
 
11. Rochester Mayo 
   24  Dan Meyer, 11               17:06   
   63  Bryan Munson, 12            18:15   
   64  Juane Crescimone, 12        18:17   
   73  Joe Sixta, 10               18:24   
   82  Jesse Ptacek, 11            19:00   
   84  Brian Beckman, 9            19:04   
   88  Adam Layne, 10              19:11   
Time = 1:31:00     Places = 306 
 
12. Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   11  Nick Myran, 11              16:53   
   45  Jared Campbell, 12          17:41   
   62  Brent Hadler, 10            18:13   
   96  Jon Allen, 9                19:25   
  106  Andy Grimsrud, 11           20:05   
  108  Eric Kittelson, 11          20:08   
  109  Art Guertson, 11            20:09   
Time = 1:32:15     Places = 320 



13. Austin 
   31  Lee Nordby, 10              17:19   
   42  Justin Poirier, 10          17:35   
   75  Adam VanProosdy, 10         18:34   
   87  Philip Asleson, 12          19:10   
   97  Mike Hanson, 10             19:25   
   98  Nick Glaber, 10             19:28   
  103  Matt Adwell, 11             19:49   
Time = 1:32:01     Places = 332 
 
14. Rochester Century 
   52  Chad Rypstra, 12            17:56   
   53  Aaron Bertsinger, 10        17:59   
   76  Ben Puhl, 8                 18:37   
   77  Ryan Eggenberger, 12        18:41   
   83  Andrew Petz, 9              19:04   
   89  Andy Schultz, 11            19:13   
  107  Tim Mosbo, 12               20:06   
Time = 1:32:14     Places = 341 
 

15. Farmington 
   60  Landon Nordby, 11           18:08   
   71  Brandon Swanson, 12         18:23   
   72  Ben Kampf, 7                18:23   
   81  Kevin Lugowski, 11          18:53   
   93  Andy Soderberg, 11          19:20   
   99  Justin Royle, 9             19:33   
  112  Zack Ailabouni, 12          21:16   
Time = 1:33:05     Places = 377 
 
16. Kasson-Man/Triton 
   90  Mark Spurbeck, 9            19:16   
   91  Matt Hanson, 8              19:16   
   94  James Ostroot, 9            19:23   
  102  Nick Kobi, 11               19:48   
  105  Paul Bell, 11               20:05   
  110  Eric Biers, 12              20:13   
  111  Jake Andrist, 11            21:07   
Time = 1:37:46     Places = 482 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Ted Gustafson, 12           15:31    Owatonna 
    2     2  Eric Beck, 11               16:17    Albert Lea 
    3     3  Josh Spinler, 11            16:22    Owatonna 
    4     4  Kyle Rasmussen, 10          16:27    Owatonna 
    5     5  Paul Minnie, 11             16:31    Lakeville 
    6     6  Scott McDonald, 12          16:34    Faribault 
    7     7  Dave Ulvestad, 12           16:36    Red Wing 
    8     8  Andy Grupa, 12              16:39    Winona 
    9     9  Matt Hendrickson, 12        16:39    Faribault 
   10    10  Tom Schmidt, 10             16:51    Faribault 
   11    11  Nick Myran, 11              16:53    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   12    12  Robert Tix, 12              16:53    Red Wing 
   13    13  Ryan Sundve, 12             16:54    Albert Lea 
   14    14  Lance Blaskowski, 12        16:55    Winona 
   15    15  Andrew VanNurden, 9         16:55    Owatonna 
   16    16  Andy Larsen, 9              16:56    Eastview 
   17    17  Abe Dominguez, 11           16:57    Rosemount 
   18    18  Josh Dibley, 12             16:57    Rosemount 
   19    19  Scott Fiksdal, 11           17:02    Rochester J Marshall 
   20    20  Zack Bullis, 11             17:04    Eastview 
   21    21  Adam Russ, 11               17:05    Red Wing 
   22    22  Eric Boelter, 12            17:05    Lakeville 
   23    23  Mike Fenton, 10             17:06    Lakeville 
   24    24  Dan Meyer, 11               17:06    Rochester Mayo 
   25    25  Jim Baertsch, 12            17:09    Winona 
   26    26  Andy Jensen, 12             17:09    Owatonna 
   27    27  Chad Reuter, 12             17:11    Red Wing 
   28    28  Adam Finseth, 11            17:17    Rochester J Marshall 
   29    29  Jake Yetzer, 11             17:17    Lakeville 
   30    30  Kyle Kahl, 12               17:18    Northfield 
   31    31  Lee Nordby, 10              17:19    Austin 
   32    32  Ari Metzger, 9              17:22    Lakeville 
   33    33  Eric Murray, 8              17:22    Northfield 
   34    34  Brent Warndahl, 11          17:23    Rochester J Marshall 
   35    35  Matt Lawrence, 10           17:24    Red Wing 
   36    36  Garrett Heath, 8            17:25    Winona 
   37    37  Andy Dahle, 10              17:27    Owatonna 
   38    38  Jeff Lonjers, 12            17:30    Eastview 
   39    39  Ben Baedke, 12              17:30    Owatonna 
   40    40  Peter Lyon, 12              17:31    Northfield 
   41    41  Jake Wiltgen, 12            17:34    Winona 
   42    42  Justin Poirier, 10          17:35    Austin 
   43    43  Eric Bostow, 11             17:40    Eastview 
   44    44  Pat Mahoney, 9              17:40    Winona 
   45    45  Jared Campbell, 12          17:41    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   46    46  Justin Elthon, 11           17:44    Faribault 
   47    47  Casey Ide, 9                17:44    Red Wing 
   48    48  Dan Milis, 10               17:48    Eastview 
   49    49  Jonathan Clark, 12          17:51    Rosemount 
   50    50  Brian Molinaro, 11          17:53    Northfield 
   51    51  Jon Edmonson, 10            17:55    Eastview 
   52    52  Chad Rypstra, 12            17:56    Rochester Century 
   53    53  Aaron Bertsinger, 10        17:59    Rochester Century 
   54    54  Andy Lum, 12                18:00    Northfield 
   55    55  Dan Bocchi, 10              18:02    Eastview 
   56    56  Jason Reslov, 12            18:05    Winona 
   57    57  Jason Quarford, 9           18:05    Rosemount 
   58    58  Ray Besco, 11               18:07    Albert Lea 
   59    59  Jeremy Raadt, 12            18:08    Northfield 



   60    60  Landon Nordby, 11           18:08    Farmington 
   61    61  Rob Kay, 10                 18:09    Rosemount 
   62    62  Brent Hadler, 10            18:13    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   63    63  Bryan Munson, 12            18:15    Rochester Mayo 
   64    64  Juane Crescimone, 12        18:17    Rochester Mayo 
   65    65  Eric Heid, 9                18:17    Lakeville 
   66    66  Jason Tracy, 12             18:18    Northfield 
   67    67  Alex Fosado, 11             18:19    Red Wing 
   68    68  Zach Broughton, 9           18:19    Lakeville 
   69    69  Matt Sondag, 10             18:20    Rosemount 
   70    70  Joe Walsh, 11               18:20    Rosemount 
   71    71  Brandon Swanson, 12         18:23    Farmington 
   72    72  Ben Kampf, 7                18:23    Farmington 
   73    73  Joe Sixta, 10               18:24    Rochester Mayo 
   74    74  Noah Fuller, 11             18:25    Faribault 
   75    75  Adam VanProosdy, 10         18:34    Austin 
   76    76  Ben Puhl, 8                 18:37    Rochester Century 
   77    77  Ryan Eggenberger, 12        18:41    Rochester Century 
   78    78  Matt Bracker, 10            18:46    Albert Lea 
   79    79  Eric Harbacheck, 11         18:46    Albert Lea 
   80    80  Richard Hubbard, 11         18:51    Rochester J Marshall 
   81    81  Kevin Lugowski, 11          18:53    Farmington 
   82    82  Jesse Ptacek, 11            19:00    Rochester Mayo 
   83    83  Andrew Petz, 9              19:04    Rochester Century 
   84    84  Brian Beckman, 9            19:04    Rochester Mayo 
   85    85  Aaron Flintrop, 11          19:08    Faribault 
   86    86  Chris Clark, 12             19:09    Rochester J Marshall 
   87    87  Philip Asleson, 12          19:10    Austin 
   88    88  Adam Layne, 10              19:11    Rochester Mayo 
   89    89  Andy Schultz, 11            19:13    Rochester Century 
   90    90  Mark Spurbeck, 9            19:16    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   91    91  Matt Hanson, 8              19:16    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   92    92  Andy Hertges, 12            19:19    Albert Lea 
   93    93  Andy Soderberg, 11          19:20    Farmington 
   94    94  James Ostroot, 9            19:23    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   95    95  Joey Augustin, 12           19:24    Faribault 
   96    96  Jon Allen, 9                19:25    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   97    97  Mike Hanson, 10             19:25    Austin 
   98    98  Nick Glaber, 10             19:28    Austin 
   99    99  Justin Royle, 9             19:33    Farmington 
  100   100  Sam Fjellanger, 10          19:33    Rochester J Marshall 
  101   101  Adam McDermott, 12          19:46    Albert Lea 
  102   102  Nick Kobi, 11               19:48    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  103   103  Matt Adwell, 11             19:49    Austin 
  104   104  Ryan Michels, 12            20:01    Rochester J Marshall 
  105   105  Paul Bell, 11               20:05    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  106   106  Andy Grimsrud, 11           20:05    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
  107   107  Tim Mosbo, 12               20:06    Rochester Century 
  108   108  Eric Kittelson, 11          20:08    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
  109   109  Art Guertson, 11            20:09    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
  110   110  Eric Biers, 12              20:13    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  111   111  Jake Andrist, 11            21:07    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  112   112  Zack Ailabouni, 12          21:16    Farmington 
 


